CITY OF AURORA
MEETING AGENDA

Regular Council Meeting
Monday, December 05, 2022

6:00 p.m.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

23.

Call to Order - Mayor Jones
Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call: Geise , Kukrall , Price , Schuttloffel

Approval of Agenda

Invitation for citizens to schedule a time on the next agenda

Minutes — November meeting

November Financial Reports

December Bills

2" Reading and Adoption of Ordinance 334 (number change) - Repealing Ord. 301
Accounting from Accrual to Cash Basis

1** Reading and Approval of Ordinance 335- Volunteer Fire Dept.

1** Reading and Approval of Ordinance 336 - Supplemental Ordinance

1** Reading and Approval of Ordinance 337 — Parking on Spruce St. (2 options)
Resolution 22-14 - Approving Final Plat

1* Reading and Approval of Ordinance 338 — Zoning Ag to R2

1** Reading and Approval of Ordinance 339 - Emergency Snow Route

Charles Keuchenmeister - Development Concerns

AEC - Pat Tingle

2023 Meeting Dates

Fire Dept. Report

Maintenance Report

Executive if needed - pursuant to SDCL 1-25-2

Adjourn

Next meeting will be held on December 19", 2022 @ 6:00 PM.



