CITY OF AURORA MEETING AGENDA

Regular Council Meeting Monday, December 05, 2022 6:00 p.m.

1.	Call to Order – Mayor Jones
2.	Pledge of Allegiance
3.	Roll Call: Geise, Kukrall, Price, Schuttloffel
4.	Approval of Agenda
5.	Invitation for citizens to schedule a time on the next agenda
6.	Minutes – November meeting
7.	November Financial Reports
8.	December Bills
9.	$2^{\rm nd}$ Reading and Adoption of Ordinance 334 (number change) – Repealing Ord. 301
10.	Accounting from Accrual to Cash Basis
11.	1 st Reading and Approval of Ordinance 335- Volunteer Fire Dept.
12.	1^{st} Reading and Approval of Ordinance 336 – Supplemental Ordinance
13.	$1^{\rm st}$ Reading and Approval of Ordinance 337 – Parking on Spruce St. (2 options)
14.	Resolution 22-14 – Approving Final Plat
15.	$1^{\rm st}$ Reading and Approval of Ordinance 338 – Zoning Ag to R2
16.	1st Reading and Approval of Ordinance 339 – Emergency Snow Route
17.	Charles Keuchenmeister – Development Concerns
18.	AEC - Pat Tingle
19.	2023 Meeting Dates
20.	Fire Dept. Report
21.	Maintenance Report
22.	Executive if needed - pursuant to SDCL 1-25-2
23.	Adjourn

Next meeting will be held on December 19th, 2022 @ 6:00 PM.